

For Immediate Release

IIJ Opens the Moriyama Data Center

TOKYO -February 28, 2013- Internet Initiative Japan Inc. (IIJ, NASDAQ: IIJI, TSE1: 3774), one of Japan's leading Internet access and comprehensive network solutions providers, today announced that IIJ's new Moriyama Data Center in Nagoya, Aichi Prefecture will be operational on March 1, 2013. The Moriyama Data Center is the second in the Tokai Region, after the Nagoya Data Center, and the 20th for IIJ in Japan.

Located in Moriyama Ward in northeastern Nagoya (location unspecified for security purposes), the Moriyama Data Center was built to meet the demand for suburban data centers, as a growing number of businesses seek to relocate their corporate information systems away from central urban areas as part of BCP and disaster preparedness plans after the Great East Japan Earthquake.

The Moriyama Data Center has the following features:

Earthquake resistant structure and extra emergency power support

The buildings at this data center use seismic technology to make them earthquake resistant and have many more times the usual 24 to 72 hours of emergency power capacity of other data centers, providing up to 120 hours of power generation and making them ideal for use as a disaster recovery site. In addition, because each rack is capable of providing up to 6kVA of effective power, this data center has double the density of traditional data centers.

Improved connectivity with IIJ's cloud service

Clients that lease rack space here can connect to the IIJ GIO cloud service through an on-site gateway and thus more easily expand their systems using the cloud service.

Partial-rack-space options

To be able to work with a variety of hybrid approach using both on-premises and cloud services, such as housing special devices for connecting the client's cloud-based equipment with internal corporate systems, we have added a 1/8 rack option to the conventional 1-rack and 1/4-rack options. These partial-rack options are also great for smaller networks and provide access to cloud services for a minimal cost.

Since December 2012, IIJ has been working with Gifu Prefecture by providing IIJ GIO Cloud service to venture businesses developing smartphone apps in the Softopia Japan area, Gifu's IT hub. This is IIJ's contribution to creating a new business model with prefecture collaboration in providing cloud services. IIJ will continue to contribute to the development of the information society in the Tokai Region.

About IIJ

Founded in 1992, Internet Initiative Japan Inc. (IIJ, NASDAQ: IIJI, Tokyo Stock Exchange TSE1: 3774) is one of Japan's leading Internet-access and comprehensive network solutions providers. IIJ and its group of companies provide total network solutions that mainly cater to high-end corporate customers. The company's services include high-quality systems integration and cloud computing/data center services, security services, Internet access, and content distribution. Moreover, the company has built one of the largest Internet backbone networks in Japan, and between Japan and the United States. IIJ was listed on NASDAQ in 1999 and on the First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange in 2006. For more information about IIJ, visit the IIJ Web site at http://www.iij.ad.jp/en/.

The statements within this release contain forward-looking statements about our future plans that involve risk and uncertainty. These statements may differ materially from actual future events or results. Readers are referred to the documents furnished by Internet Initiative Japan Inc. with the SEC, specifically the most recent reports on Forms 20-F and 6-K, which identify important risk factors that could cause actual results to differ from those contained in the forward-looking statements.

For inquiries, contact:

IIJ Corporate Communications

Tel: +81-3-5259-6310 E-mail: press@iij.ad.jp

URL: http://www.iij.ad.jp/en/